

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

SEDALIA WATER DISTRICT

ALLEGED VIOLATIONS OF COMMISSION
REGULATIONS 807 KAR 5:006 AND
807 KAR 5:066

)
)
) CASE NO.
) 93-177
)
)
)

O R D E R

On May 11, 1993, the Commission issued an Order directing Sedalia Water District ("Sedalia") to appear at a hearing scheduled for July 16, 1993 and show cause why it should not be penalized pursuant to KRS 278.990 for alleged violations of Commission Regulations 807 KAR 5:006 and 807 KAR 5:066.

Commission Staff and Sedalia are currently attempting to stipulate the facts in this matter. The Commission therefore finds that the hearing scheduled for July 16, 1993 should be cancelled pending the outcome of these discussions.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the hearing scheduled for July 16, 1993 is hereby cancelled, to be rescheduled at a later date if necessary.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 13th day of July, 1993.

ATTEST:



Executive Director

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



For the Commission